STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

2800 BERLIN TURNPIKE, P.O. BOX 317546
NEWINGTON, CONNECTICUT 06131-7546
Phone:

BY CERTIFIED MAIL (860) 594-2875

NOTICE OF CITATION HEARING
www.ct.gov/dot

September 19, 2013 at 10:00 a.m.

DOCKET NO. 1304-C-231-T
(Case No. TX04-2213-28)

Flavio Q. Zea DBA FK Taxi
22 Willow Street
West Haven, CT 06516

The records of the Department of Transportation (“Department™) indicate you are the holder of Certificate
No. 1201, and are in violation of Connecticut General Statute Section 13b-96, as amended, by violating the
terms of the certificate which requires the certificate holder to comply with all pertinent motor vehicle laws
and other statutes, and/or rules, regulations and orders of the Department.

More specificaliy, the records of the Department further indicate that you are in violation of the following
Sections of the Connecticut Generat Statutes (CGS) and/or Regutations of Connecticut State Agencies:

13b-96-41 (5) A/C not working
13b-96-41 (c) Operating taxi while unsafe

Therefore, pursuant to Connecticut General Statutes Section 13b-96, as amended, you are hereby dirceted
to appear at the Newington office of the Department of Transporfation, 2800 Berlin Turnpike,
Newington, Connecticut, Conference Room A on September 19, 2013 at 10:00 a.n. for a citation hearing
to show cause why this certificate should not be revoked or suspended or a civil penalty imposed for failure
to comply with the applicable provisions of the Connecticut General Statutes and/or the Regulations of
Connecticut State Agencies as stated above.

Dated at Newington, Connecticut this 22" day of May 2013,

CONNECTICUT DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

X tnda dcim

Linda-Dillon, Secretary
Administrative Law Unit
Bureau of Finance and Administration
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